Ohio County Profiles

Clark County

Communications

Television stations 0

Radio stations 4

Daily newspapers 1
Circulation 28,525

Crime

Total crimes reported in Uniform Crime Report 9,456

Finance

FDIC insured financial institutions (HQs) 3
Assets $1,133,388,000

Branch offices 33
Institutions represented 10

Transfer Payments

Total transfer payments
Payments to individuals
Retirement and disability
Medical payments
Income maintenance (Supplemental SSI,
family assistance, food stamps, etc)
Unemployment benefits
Veterans benefits
Federal education and training assistance
Other payments to individuals

Total personal income
Depedency ratio

Federal Expenditures

$799,285,000
$764,355,000
$301,706,000
$339,617,000

$72,740,000
$25,492,000
$18,517,000
$5,778,000
$505,000

$3,891,437,000

20.5%

Direct expenditures or obligations
Retirement and disability
Other direct payments
Grant awards
Highway planning and construction
Temporary assistance to needy families
Medical assistance program
Procurement contract awards
Dept. of Defense
Salary and wages
Dept. of Defense
Other federal assistance
Direct loans
Guaranteed loans
Insurance

Per Capita Personal Income

$837,295,495
$396,646,131
$185,579,384
$174,059,673
$5,838,424
$11,689,926
$105,240,806
$22,905,057
$16,806,655
$58,105,250
$40,804,000
$157,144,140
$4,846,677
$81,924,466
$70,372,997

Agriculture
Land in farms (acres) 173,000
Number of farms 750
Average size (acres) 231
Total cash receipts $80,152,000
Per farm $105,463
Education
Public schools 55
Students (Average Daily Membership) 23,963
Teachers (Full Time Equivalent) 1,506.9
Student-teacher ratio 15.9
Expenditures per student $8,355
Graduation rate 83.3
Non-public schools 11
Students 1,332
4-year public universites 0
Branches 0
2-year public colleges 1
Private universities and colleges 1
Public libraries 2
Branch libraries 4
Transportation
Registered motor vehicles 137,261
Passenger cars 91,551
Noncommercial trucks 21,999
Total license revenue $3,483,344.18
Interstate highway miles 30.67
Turnpike miles 0.00
U.S. highway miles 54.87
State highway miles 100.39
Commercial airports 2
\Voting
Number of precincts 100
Number of registered voters 89,721
Voted in 2004 election 70,124
Percent turnout 78.2%
Health Care
Physicians (MDs DOs) 217
Registered hospitals 2
Number of beds 714
Licensed nursing homes 15
Number of beds 1,589
Licensed residential care 9
Number of beds 582
State Parks, Forests, Nature Preserves,
And Wildlife Areas
Facilities 3
Acreage 748.93
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